From: Constantino, Maricela

To: Seth Willey; Justin Shoemaker; Fortin-Noreus. Jennifer
Subject: Fwd: FW: Urgent Media Query about wolf culling paper
Date: Monday, May 09, 2016 11:00:18 AM

Attachments: RSPB20152939p.pdf

FYI - 1 know you are receiving more than enough direct comments on the grizzly rule
but I thought you might find the attachment interesting. It references the grizzly
rules (include the most recent proposal).

Maricela Constantino

Endangered Species Biologist

Branch of Recovery and State Grants
Ecological Services - Headquarters Office
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

maricela_constantino@fws.gov
703/358-2113 (office)

571/969-9804 (cell)

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Vanessa K auffman <vanessa kauffman@fws.gov>
Date: Mon, May 9, 2016 at 12:43 PM
Subject: FW: Urgent Media Query about wolf culling paper

To: Gary Frazer <gary_frazer@fws.gov>, Jeff Newman <jeff _newman@fws.gov>, Don
Morgan <don_morgan@fws.gov>, Maricela Constantino <maricela_constantino@fws.gov>,

Mike Jimenez <mike jimenez@fws.gov>, Gavin Shire <gavin_shire@fws.gov>

Hi all:

See this study. Having not seen it yet, not sure we can comment, but let me know your thoughts.

Best,

Vanessa C. Kauffman
Division of Public Affairs

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
5275 Leesburg Pike, MS: EA

Falls Church, VA 22041-3803
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Visit us online at: http://www.fws.gov

From: Marcus Woo [mailto:sucramoow@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, May 09, 2016 12:27 PM

To: vanessa_kauffman@fws.gov
Subject: Urgent Media Query about wolf culling paper

Hi Vanessa,

I'm afreelance science reporter working on an article for Inside Science about an upcoming
paper in the Proceedings of the Royal Society B by Chapron and Treves that says wolf culling
does not decrease poaching, despite claims to the contrary (paper attached). | was wondering if
someone from the US Fish & Wildlife Service could comment on this study, and tell me more
about the today's status of culling wolves.

My deadline is tomorrow, so I'd need to speak with someone today, if possible. Please let me
know.

Thank you,

Marcus

Marcus Woo
Freelance Science Writer

510-220-2932 | sucramoow@gmail.com | about.me/marcus woo
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